Government of Odisha Works Department

CORRIGENDUM

Bhubaneswar Dated the 27th NOV1,17

No-WORKS-F.E-I-PER-0053-2014 16 9 19 /W, The name "Er. M. Nasurullah" mentioned in this Deptt. Notification No-16851 dt.25.11.2017 may be read as "Er. Sk. Nasrulla".

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 16920/W.,

Dt 27-11.17

Copy forwarded to the Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/A.G. (Works & Accounts) Puri Branch, Puri/ G.A. (S.E.) Deptt./ G.A.(Rent) Deptt./G.A.(Vig.) Deptt./ RD Deptt./ Home Deptt./ H & UD Deptt./ Deptt. of Energy/ MSME Department/ E.I.C. (Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ E.I.C.(RW), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/Vice Chancellor, OUAT/ CMD, OPTCL/ Secretary, BDA/CMD, OSIC, Cuttack/ CEO, Rourkela Smart City Ltd./ CMD. Odisha State Police Housing & Welfare Corporation Ltd., Bhubaneswar/ All Chief Engineers & S.E.s of Works Deptt../ Officers concerned/ NH Division, Cuttack/ NH Division, Jharsuguda/ Quality Control Division, Rayagada/ Khurda(R&B) Division/ OSWAS Control Room/ Guard File (5 copies) for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 16921/W.,

Dt. 27. 11.17

Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/ P.S. to D.C-cum-A.C.S, Odisha/P.S. to E.I.C-cum-Secretary, Works Department for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/ D.C.-cum-A.C.S, Odisha/ E.I.C-cum-Secretary to Govt., Works Department respectively.

Under Secretary to Government